catchment management authority

2022-23 Mallee CMA Consultancies over $10,000
* Excluding GST

Total approved Expenditure Future
project fee* 2022-23* expenditure*

Consultant Purpose of consultancy

Communications and Marketing Services -

Admedia AEM Project 28,160.00 14,960.00 13,200.00

Alluvium Consulting Australia ~ 2022/23 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Hattah 110,566.50 71,715.00 38,851.50
Lakes Waterbird

Alluvium Consulling Australia  2022/23 Environmental Water Management 132,061.00 96,044.36 36,016.64
Plan updates

Aquasave - Nature Glenelg Fish survey and rescue 17,500.00 17,500.00

Arthur Rylah Institute Buloke Woodland Regeneration Trial 99,000.00 20,000.00 79,000.00

Arthur Rylah Institute U gy 2R EESEiD AeHai - 975,700.00 887,000.00 88,700.00
Summer Autumn 2023

Bartley Consulting AEM Community Engagement Consulting 10,000.00 10,000.00

CDM Smith Australia Nangiloc Colignan Hydro Review 19,500.00 19,500.00

. . Investigate Floodplain and Hydrological

CDM Smith Australia Processes under environmental watering 169,997.30 10,206.00 159,791.30

CSIRO Re§egrch Rgview - identify research priorities 76.712.90 69,739.00 6.973.90
for irrigated industry

Department of Energy, . Surveys of Wingeq Peppercress at Hattah- 88,000.00 24.770.00 63.230.00

Environment and Climate Action ~ Kulkyne Ramsar site

Department of Environment,

Land, Water and Planning VMFRP Ecology MER Revision 25,000.00 25,000.00

(DELWP)

DELWP R O N ST 176,000.00 3500000  141,000.00
Demonstration

DELWP 2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Bat 113,300.00 57 545.45 55,754.55
Analysis

DELWP VMFRP - Ecological MER Baseline 97570000 38700000  588,700.00

Monitoring — Summer Autumn 2023

DELWP Ramsar effectiveness and CPS monitoring 70,015.00 38,190.00 31,825.00



Consultant

DELWP

DELWP

DELWP

Department of Jobs, Precincts
and Regions

Diversity Partners

EcoFutures

Ecological Associates

Ecological Associates

Ecological Associates

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

Ecology Australia

First Person Consulting

GHD

Purpose of consultancy

Flagship Waterways Monitoring 2022-2023 -
Kings Vegetation

2022/23 TLM - Large Bodied Fish Movement

VMFRP Ecological MER Baseline Monitoring
— Spring 2022

Meeting facilitation May 2023

AEM Gender Impact Assessment

2022/23 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Hattah
Lakes Waterbird

VMFRP Ecology Services

VMFRP Ecological Support

VMFRP Expert ecological support

2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Weir
pool vegetation

2021/22 TLM Condition Monitoring

Hattah Pig and Goat Management Plan and
Monitoring Protocol

Refining Ecological Objectives

2022/23 TLM Intervention Monitoring - LMW
Weir Pool Vegetation

2022/23 TLM Condition Monitoring

Bat monitoring facilitation

Native Fish Relocation Report

Priority wetlands bio-assessments

Land and Water Management Plan — MERI
Plan

Mallee CMA Telemetry Review

Total approved
project fee*

40,902.00

62,213.00

526,000.00

18,181.82

8,800.00

19,460.00

100,000.00

110,000.00

71,770.00

96,162.00

720,398.00

66,506.00

147,000.00

99,902.00

650,417.90

6,577.00

32,193.00

8,220.00

48,455.00

40,943.00

Expenditure
2022-23*

37,183.63

56,557.28

478,181.82

18,181.82

8,800.00

19,460.00

8,739.09

51,802.08

71,770.00

8,742.00

82,941.82

18,138.00

80,168.73

909.09

528,181.00

6,577.00

32,193.00

8,220.00

44,050.00

32,843.63

Future
expenditure*

3,718.37

5,655.72

47,818.18

91,260.91

58,197.92

87,420.00

637,456.18

48,368.00

66,831.27

98,992.91

122,236.90

4,405.00

8,099.37



Consultant

GHD

GHD

Hydrological Research Services

James Goldsworthy Consulting

La Trobe University

La Trobe University

Lloyd Environmental

Lloyd Environmental

Meerkin & Apel

Mercer Consulting

Mitre Geophysics

Nexus Ecology

Nikki M Group

O'Connor Marsden &
Associates Pty Ltd

Ogyris

One Basin CRC

Pinion Advisory

Pinion Advisory

Price Merrett Consulting

Projectura

Purpose of consultancy

iFARM - Salt Affected Landscape Tools

Water bird nesting surveys and report

RZD Peer Review

Fish Friendly Suction Screens

Threatened Mallee Bird Management

2022/23 TLM IM - Hattah Carbon
Accumulation

VMFRP EWMP Preparation (Hattah, Lindsay,
Wallpolla)

Operating Plan Preparation Support - VMFRP

Workplace Relations

Human Resources Consulting

AEM Independent Technical Advisor

Tyntynder to Lindsay Point Ecological
Outcome

Develop education resources

Probity Advisor - Salinity and Irrigation Major
Projects

Catfish Billabong Vegetation Surveys

Research contribution

Community Capacity Study

Merbein Common Community Action Plan

Flood level survey post 2022 flood peak

Facilitation of the Mallee Floodplain Strategy

Total approved
project fee*

65,761.00

21,488.00

1,200.00

44,440.00

495,000.00

76,184.70

80,000.00

100,000.00

5,125.00

7,800.00

363,000.00

12,762.54

5,160.00

150,000.00

4,790.00

3,750.00

40,000.00

9,490.00

32,155.00

7,560.00

Expenditure
2022-23*

9,751.82

21,488.00

1,200.00

38,800.00

223,000.00

27,703.52

40,000.00

4,545.45

5,125.00

7,800.00

32,590.91

12,762.54

5,160.00

4,849.75

4,790.00

3,750.00

15,238.80

9,490.00

32,155.00

7,560.00

Future
expenditure*

56,009.18

5,640.00

272,000.00

48,481.18

40,000.00

95,454.55

330,409.09

145,150.25

24,761.20



Consultant

RMCG

RMCG

RMCG

RMCG

RMCG

Sequana Partners

Sequana Partners

Sequana Partners

Sequana Partners

SGM Consulting

Stantec Australia

Tim Cummins & Associates

Tonkin Consulting

Tonkin Consulting

Ventia

Ventia

Victorian Government Solicitors
Office (VGSO)

VGSO

VGSO

Water Technology

Purpose of consultancy

Mallee Waterway Strategy review

Psyche Bend Flushing Review

Psyche Bend Lagoon Accountable Action
Review

Mallee's Second Water Supply - Groundwater

Source Analysis

Psyche Bend Lagoon Flushing review

Mallee's Second Water Supply - Market
Sounding

Management and Preparation of
Environmental Water Operational Plans

Contract Advisory services

Health & Safety Advisor

Dam Safety Advisory Services

Modelling of high flows

Water Literacy Communications Package

Construction inspections

Preparation of D&C Brief for Catfish
Regulator project

Lindsay fish population modelling VMFRP

Run of River Survey

AEM Legal Advice

iFARM Project Legal Advice

Legal Advice

Hattah carbon accumulation and transfer
modelling

Total approved
project fee*

27,368.00

95,040.00

27,949.00

29,964.00

13,636.36

38,303.10

238,337.00

10,230.54

13,820.32

11,074.65

5,500.00

30,000.00

2,000.00

3,000.00

164,131.00

219,779.41

3,114.00

10,000.00

14,000.00

44,000.00

Expenditure
2022-23*

19,904.00

30,162.63

116,053.72

27,239.99

13,636.36

34,821.00

216,670.00

10,230.54

13,820.32

11,074.65

5,500.00

27,272.73

2,000.00

3,000.00

149,210.00

41,855.32

3,114.00

10,000.00

14,000.00

21,163.64

Future
expenditure*

7,464.00
64,877.37
88,104.72

2,724.01

3,482.10

21,667.00

2,727.27

14,921.00

177,924.09

22,836.36



Consultant

Water Technology

Water Technology

Water Technology

Water Technology

Wildlife & Ecology

Total approved
project fee*

Purpose of consultancy

Bore assessment/decommission framework

(Raak Wetlands) 38,346.00
VMFRP Hydrology and Water Quality o0
Monitoring Strategy R

Tyntynder to Lindsay Point (SA Border) - 20.920.00
River flow modelling ALk

Flow Constraints 66,176.00
Mulcra Island & Hattah Lakes Vegetation 75 999.00

Offset Monitoring

Expenditure
2022-23*

32,310.00

73,022.00

27,200.00

28,341.81

20,326.45

Future
expenditure*

6,036.00

7,302.20

2,720.00

37,834.19

55,672.55



