



## 2022-23 Mallee CMA Consultancies over \$10,000

\* Excluding GST

				•
Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee*	Expenditure 2022-23*	Future expenditure*
Admedia	Communications and Marketing Services - AEM Project	28,160.00	14,960.00	13,200.00
Alluvium Consulting Australia	2022/23 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Hattah Lakes Waterbird	110,566.50	71,715.00	38,851.50
Alluvium Consulting Australia	2022/23 Environmental Water Management Plan updates	132,061.00	96,044.36	36,016.64
Aquasave - Nature Glenelg	Fish survey and rescue	17,500.00	17,500.00	-
Arthur Rylah Institute	Buloke Woodland Regeneration Trial	99,000.00	20,000.00	79,000.00
Arthur Rylah Institute	VMFRP Ecology MER Baseline Monitoring - Summer Autumn 2023	975,700.00	887,000.00	88,700.00
Bartley Consulting	AEM Community Engagement Consulting	10,000.00	10,000.00	-
CDM Smith Australia	Nangiloc Colignan Hydro Review	19,500.00	19,500.00	-
CDM Smith Australia	Investigate Floodplain and Hydrological Processes under environmental watering	169,997.30	10,206.00	159,791.30
CSIRO	Research Review - identify research priorities for irrigated industry	76,712.90	69,739.00	6,973.90
Department of Energy, Environment and Climate Action	Surveys of Winged Peppercress at Hattah- Kulkyne Ramsar site	88,000.00	24,770.00	63,230.00
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning (DELWP)	VMFRP Ecology MER Revision	25,000.00	25,000.00	-
DELWP	RLP Black Box Regeneration Trial / Demonstration	176,000.00	35,000.00	141,000.00
DELWP	2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Bat Analysis	113,300.00	57,545.45	55,754.55
DELWP	VMFRP - Ecological MER Baseline Monitoring – Summer Autumn 2023	975,700.00	387,000.00	588,700.00
DELWP	Ramsar effectiveness and CPS monitoring	70,015.00	38,190.00	31,825.00

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee*	Expenditure 2022-23*	Future expenditure*
DELWP	Flagship Waterways Monitoring 2022-2023 - Kings Vegetation	40,902.00	37,183.63	3,718.37
DELWP	2022/23 TLM - Large Bodied Fish Movement	62,213.00	56,557.28	5,655.72
DELWP	VMFRP Ecological MER Baseline Monitoring – Spring 2022	526,000.00	478,181.82	47,818.18
Department of Jobs, Precincts and Regions	Meeting facilitation May 2023	18,181.82	18,181.82	-
Diversity Partners	AEM Gender Impact Assessment	8,800.00	8,800.00	-
EcoFutures	2022/23 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Hattah Lakes Waterbird	19,460.00	19,460.00	-
Ecological Associates	VMFRP Ecology Services	100,000.00	8,739.09	91,260.91
Ecological Associates	VMFRP Ecological Support	110,000.00	51,802.08	58,197.92
Ecological Associates	VMFRP Expert ecological support	71,770.00	71,770.00	-
Ecology Australia	2021/22 TLM Intervention Monitoring - Weir pool vegetation	96,162.00	8,742.00	87,420.00
Ecology Australia	2021/22 TLM Condition Monitoring	720,398.00	82,941.82	637,456.18
Ecology Australia	Hattah Pig and Goat Management Plan and Monitoring Protocol	66,506.00	18,138.00	48,368.00
Ecology Australia	Refining Ecological Objectives	147,000.00	80,168.73	66,831.27
Ecology Australia	2022/23 TLM Intervention Monitoring - LMW Weir Pool Vegetation	99,902.00	909.09	98,992.91
Ecology Australia	2022/23 TLM Condition Monitoring	650,417.90	528,181.00	122,236.90
Ecology Australia	Bat monitoring facilitation	6,577.00	6,577.00	-
Ecology Australia	Native Fish Relocation Report	32,193.00	32,193.00	-
Ecology Australia	Priority wetlands bio-assessments	8,220.00	8,220.00	-
First Person Consulting	Land and Water Management Plan – MERI Plan	48,455.00	44,050.00	4,405.00
GHD	Mallee CMA Telemetry Review	40,943.00	32,843.63	8,099.37

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee*	Expenditure 2022-23*	Future expenditure*
GHD	iFARM - Salt Affected Landscape Tools	65,761.00	9,751.82	56,009.18
GHD	Water bird nesting surveys and report	21,488.00	21,488.00	-
Hydrological Research Services	RZD Peer Review	1,200.00	1,200.00	-
James Goldsworthy Consulting	Fish Friendly Suction Screens	44,440.00	38,800.00	5,640.00
La Trobe University	Threatened Mallee Bird Management	495,000.00	223,000.00	272,000.00
La Trobe University	2022/23 TLM IM - Hattah Carbon Accumulation	76,184.70	27,703.52	48,481.18
Lloyd Environmental	VMFRP EWMP Preparation (Hattah, Lindsay, Wallpolla)	80,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Lloyd Environmental	Operating Plan Preparation Support - VMFRP	100,000.00	4,545.45	95,454.55
Meerkin & Apel	Workplace Relations	5,125.00	5,125.00	-
Mercer Consulting	Human Resources Consulting	7,800.00	7,800.00	-
Mitre Geophysics	AEM Independent Technical Advisor	363,000.00	32,590.91	330,409.09
Nexus Ecology	Tyntynder to Lindsay Point Ecological Outcome	12,762.54	12,762.54	-
Nikki M Group	Develop education resources	5,160.00	5,160.00	-
O'Connor Marsden & Associates Pty Ltd	Probity Advisor - Salinity and Irrigation Major Projects	150,000.00	4,849.75	145,150.25
Ogyris	Catfish Billabong Vegetation Surveys	4,790.00	4,790.00	-
One Basin CRC	Research contribution	3,750.00	3,750.00	-
Pinion Advisory	Community Capacity Study	40,000.00	15,238.80	24,761.20
Pinion Advisory	Merbein Common Community Action Plan	9,490.00	9,490.00	-
Price Merrett Consulting	Flood level survey post 2022 flood peak	32,155.00	32,155.00	-
Projectura	Facilitation of the Mallee Floodplain Strategy	7,560.00	7,560.00	-

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee*	Expenditure 2022-23*	Future expenditure*
RMCG	Mallee Waterway Strategy review	27,368.00	19,904.00	7,464.00
RMCG	Psyche Bend Flushing Review	95,040.00	30,162.63	64,877.37
RMCG	Psyche Bend Lagoon Accountable Action Review	27,949.00	116,053.72	- 88,104.72
RMCG	Mallee's Second Water Supply - Groundwater Source Analysis	29,964.00	27,239.99	2,724.01
RMCG	Psyche Bend Lagoon Flushing review	13,636.36	13,636.36	-
Sequana Partners	Mallee's Second Water Supply - Market Sounding	38,303.10	34,821.00	3,482.10
Sequana Partners	Management and Preparation of Environmental Water Operational Plans	238,337.00	216,670.00	21,667.00
Sequana Partners	Contract Advisory services	10,230.54	10,230.54	-
Sequana Partners	Health & Safety Advisor	13,820.32	13,820.32	-
SGM Consulting	Dam Safety Advisory Services	11,074.65	11,074.65	-
Stantec Australia	Modelling of high flows	5,500.00	5,500.00	-
Tim Cummins & Associates	Water Literacy Communications Package	30,000.00	27,272.73	2,727.27
Tonkin Consulting	Construction inspections	2,000.00	2,000.00	-
Tonkin Consulting	Preparation of D&C Brief for Catfish Regulator project	3,000.00	3,000.00	-
Ventia	Lindsay fish population modelling VMFRP	164,131.00	149,210.00	14,921.00
Ventia	Run of River Survey	219,779.41	41,855.32	177,924.09
Victorian Government Solicitors Office (VGSO)	AEM Legal Advice	3,114.00	3,114.00	-
VGSO	iFARM Project Legal Advice	10,000.00	10,000.00	-
VGSO	Legal Advice	14,000.00	14,000.00	-
Water Technology	Hattah carbon accumulation and transfer modelling	44,000.00	21,163.64	22,836.36

Consultant	Purpose of consultancy	Total approved project fee*	Expenditure 2022-23*	Future expenditure*
Water Technology	Bore assessment/decommission framework (Raak Wetlands)	38,346.00	32,310.00	6,036.00
Water Technology	VMFRP Hydrology and Water Quality Monitoring Strategy	80,324.20	73,022.00	7,302.20
Water Technology	Tyntynder to Lindsay Point (SA Border) - River flow modelling	29,920.00	27,200.00	2,720.00
Water Technology	Flow Constraints	66,176.00	28,341.81	37,834.19
Wildlife & Ecology	Mulcra Island & Hattah Lakes Vegetation Offset Monitoring	75,999.00	20,326.45	55,672.55